

## Join in the fun of the Great Outdoors at Panther District Day Camp

When:	June 24-28, 2024
	9:00 AM – 4:00 PM Daily
	Registration Deadline is June 6, 2024
Where:	De LaSalle Academy
	6401 Techster Blvd, Fort Myers, FL 33966
Who:	<b>Cub Scouts, Webelos and Arrow of Light</b> (incoming 1st Grade – 5th Grade during the 2024-2025 school year)
	Adult Staff: Individuals MUST be at least 18 years old and registered adult BSA volunteer. Youth Staff: Individuals must be 14-17 years old and registered with a BSA unit.
	<b>Den Chief</b> : den chiefs may be under the age of 14 only if they are serving as a den chief for the same Cub Scout/Webelos den they serve in the local pack. Scouts BSA members under the age of
	14 may volunteer to help at day camp if under the direct supervision of a parent, guardian, or troop leader. However, they are not considered staff members. A parent may not "assign" responsibility for a den chief youth to another adult.
Contact:	Mrs. Harris, Panther District Day Camp Director, at pantherbsadaycamp@gmail.com
Cost:	\$100 per Cub Scout, Webelos, Arrow of Light (Includes Shirt, Patch, and Program Materials) \$0 per Activity Staff - Adult
	\$15 per Activity Staff - Youth
	\$15 per Den Chief
	\$15 Extra T-shirt
	\$20 per Cub Scout Before/After Care for the week

THIS IS A UNIT REGISTRATION - Please have one person from your unit register all your Cub Scouts, Webelos, Arrow of Lights and Adults attending. Supervision Requested: One (1) 5-day pre-registered Adult is required for every four (4) Scouts from a Pack.

All fees are due to the Council Service Center by June 13th, 2024. You are not considered registered until your fees are paid. Fees not paid by June 13th are subject to a \$10.00 Late Fee Per Person

**Event Cancellation Policy**: Once registration fees have been paid, an individual may become ill or otherwise be unable to attend an event. As the event has already incurred expenses related to the activity such as program supplies, insurance, food, patches, etc., event fees are non-refundable & non-transferable. You may request a refund by submitting it in writing to the Southwest Florida Council Office by the individual no less than 72 hours before the date of the event. In most cases, only a partial refund can be made. **Refunds for inclement weather will be made only if the event is cancelled**. No refunds will be given on the Event Processing Fee.